Upper Dove

Warning no longer in force

This Flood Alert has been removed. River levels have now fallen below the flood alert risk threshold. We will continue to monitor the forecast and re-issue this alert if necessary. Further heavy rainfall is forecast over the next 24 hours. We continue to monitor the situation. Our incident response staff are actively monitoring river levels and the weather forecast.

This information last updated 8:46am, Thursday 20th February.

Flood Warning Area Details

Low-lying land and roads between Izaak Walton and Rocester on the River Dove and between Carsington Dam and Mayfield on the Henmore Brook

Region: Midlands

Counties covered: Derbyshire, Staffordshire

Watercourses covered: River Dove

Area covered by this alert location

The area bounded in blue on the map shows the area covered by flood alerts and warnings for Upper Dove.

Icons on the map show nearby level monitoring stations. They are not necessarily related to this particular flood warning area.

Note: the area shown on the map is the area covered by flood alerts and warnings. It is not a live map of current flooding. The area covered broadly equates to the area where the fisk of flooding in any year is greater than 1% (the "hundred year" flood risk).

Other Nearby Flood Warning Locations

Henmore Brook at Ashbourne
Henmore Brook at Ashbourne including Sturston Mill, Ashbourne Town Centre and Henmore Trading Estate

Recent warnings no longer in force.

River Dove from Coldwall Bridge to Okeover
River Dove from Coldwall Bridge to Okeover including Dove Cottage, Okeover Mill and Manor House

Recent warnings no longer in force.

River Dove at Hangingbridge and Church Mayfield
River Dove at Hangingbridge and Church Mayfield including Hangingbridge Village, Clifton Bridge area, Mayfield Terrace, West View and South View in Mayfield and Sidesmill Farm

Recent warnings no longer in force.

River Dove at Norbury and Lower Ellastone
River Dove at Norbury and Lower Ellastone including Swinholme Farm

Recent warnings no longer in force.

River Hamps at Waterhouses
River Hamps at Waterhouses including Leek Road area

Recent warnings no longer in force.

RiverLevels.uk is an independent website. It is not associated with the Environment Agency or any other supplier of river level information.

RiverLevels.uk is a Good Stuff website.